DDWT SERIESWT SERIES
DESCRIPTION: The DWT Series is a Wet-Location
model that’s ideal for use outdoors or in wet indoor
environments.  Available with incandescent, high pres-
sure sodium, and metal halide heads.
• HOUSING: Rugged, cast aluminum housing is copper-
free for greater corrosion resistance; thermoset powder-
coated seals out  the elements.
• HARDWARE: Zinc-plated steel hardware resists corro-
sion.
• TWIST GUARD: Limits head rotation to prevent cord tan-
gling.
• TOUCH CONTROL: Vertical and horizontal positioning of
head.
• LAMPS: Accepts medium screw base R-40 and PAR38
incandescent type lamps to 300 watt maximum. 70 watt
HPS and MH ED17lamps, and 70 watt double-ended MH
lamps.
• LENS: Tempered glass lens and wire lens guard stan-
dard.
• WIRING: 3-conductor grounded cord from fixture to
switch on wall bracket with weather-tight fitting that seals
out moisture around cord.
SPECIFICATIONS
Wet - Loca t i on  Ta sk  L i gh t
• SWITCH: Pre-wired weather-proof switch included.
• ARMS: 1 1/2" square steel tube arms with wrist-action
joint available in 42", 60", or 90" reach.
• RELAMPING: Two easy-open snap clips and hinged
door for tool free relamping.
• EPDM GASKET: Silicone gasket seals out dirt and
moisture.
SERIES WATT/TYPE   PART   LENGTH         OPTIONS
INC
70MH/DE
70HPS
70MH
DWT 42
60
90
WATTAGE/TYPE
INC      =  Incandescent (PAR38/BR40; 300W max.)
HPS = High Pressure Sodium
MH =  Metal Halide
MH/DE  =  Metal Halide/Double-Ended
ORDERING INFORMATION
OPTIONS
277V = 277 Volt
1Available on HPS and MH models only.
120 Volt standard.
PART
DWT = Docklite Weather-Tight
DL INC DWT 42 277
2771
LENGTH
42  =  42" Arm
60  =  60" Arm
90  =  90" Arm
3 YEAR WARRANTY
A three-year Limited Warranty against defects in
material and workmanship.  See Standard Terms and
Conditions for details.
(120V Standard)
DL
8711 West Port Avenue • Milwaukee, WI 53224 USA •  Phone: 414. 973. 3300 •  Fax: 414. 973. 3210
www.phoenixproducts.comDurability by Design
COMPLIANCES
UL 1571 Listed: Suitable for wet locations.
UL 1572 Listed: Suitable for wet locations.
CSA Certified: Indoor/Outdoor
NRTL: UL 1571 or UL 1572
Suitable for Wet Locations
LL AA MM PP II NN GG   DD AATT AA
TT EE CC HH NN II CC AA LL   DD AATT AA
• WIRING: 3-conductor grounded cord from fixture to
switch on wall bracket with weather-tight fitting that
seals out moisture around cord.
• WEIGHT IN POUNDS (kg):
Incandescent
MH and HPS
• COLOR: Safety Yellow
DIMENSIONS
SAMPLE SPECIFICATION
Wet location task light.  Accepts medium screw base R-40 and PAR
38 incandescent type lamps to 300 watt maximum.  70 watt HPS
and MH ED17 lamps, and 70 watt double-ended MH lamps.  UL
Listed.  Meets Standard 1571 or 1572 - Suitable for Wet Locations.
CSA Certified.  Copper-free, cast aluminum housing and heavy
gauge steel arm, both thermoset powder-coated.  Steel wall mount-
ing bracket.  Weather-proof power switch included.  Zinc-plated steel
hardware.  Non-twist cord.  Dual swing arms (42", 60", or 90" reach).
Glass lens and wire lens guard standard.  Silicone gasket.
42" 60" 90"
30(13.6)   36(16.3)   46(20.9)
36(16.3)   42(19.1)   52(23.6)
N5610185E
8711 West Port Avenue • Milwaukee, WI 53224 USA •  Phone: 414. 973. 3300 •  Fax: 414. 973. 3210
www.phoenixproducts.comDurability by Design
Light Head Type Watts Bulbs Base Phoenix Part Number   Amp Draw
120V 277V
INC Incandescent/Halogen PAR Up to 300 Par 38/BR40
Med.
Skt./Med.
4220043 (QH90PAR)
4220044 (QH250PAR) 2.50 NA
70MH MH/DE 70 T6 RSC 4220028 2.10 1.08
70 HPS High Pressure Sodium 70 ED 17 Med. 4212600 2.50 1.20
70 MH/DE Metal Halide 70 ED 17 Med. 4220031 2.95 1.30